TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE

ORDINANCE #2017-16

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SALARIES OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, COUNTY OF SUSSEX AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, FOR THE YEAR 2017

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Wantage, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:9-165, the Township of Wantage shall pay its municipal officers and employees for services rendered as shown below. Figures shown represent annual salary, unless otherwise indicated.

DEPARTMENT & POSITION

Lauren McIntosh, Interim Municipal Court Administrator	\$18.00 per hour
10/18/17-12/3/17	

Donna Chernov, Municipal Court Administrator	\$59,000
Debra Millikin, Municipal Clerk (Incremental Increase)	\$ 5,000

Section 2. All former ordinances or part thereof conflicting or inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect after publication and passage according to law.

Jonathan Morris, Mayor

Debra Millikin, Administrator/Acting Municipal Clerk

NOTICE, is hereby given that the above ordinance was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Wantage, in the County of Sussex, New Jersey, held on the 14th day of December 2017. It will be further considered for final passage after public hearing at a meeting of the Mayor and Committee to be held in the Municipal Building, 888 Route 23 South, in the Township of Wantage, on December 28, 2017, at 7:00 p.m., and during the preceding week copies of the ordinance will be made available at the Clerk's Office in the Municipal Building to members of the general public.

Debra Millikin, Acting Municipal Clerk